                                                 APS128XXO-OBx9 OPI/HPI Xccela PSRAM
APM OPI/HPI Xccela PSRAM  Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.2 Apr. 19, 2024  1 of 35 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2022 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
Double-Data-Rate OPI/HPI Xccela PSRAM
Specifications
• Single Supply Voltage:
o VDD   =1.62 to 1.98V
o VDDQ =1.62 to 1.98V

APM OPI/HPI Xccela PSRAM  Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.2 Apr. 19, 2024  6 of 35 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2022 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
3 Ordering Information:
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Part Number IO Temperature Range Max Frequency Note
APS128XXO-OB9 X8/X16 Tj=-40°C to +85°C 250 MHz Bare die, SIP
APS128XXO-OBX9 X8/X16 Tj=-40°C to +105°C 250 MHz Bare die, SIP
APS128XXO-OBRX-BG X8/X16 Tc=-40°C to +105°C 200 MHz
BGA 24B
(only for validation purpose)
A P S 128 XX O OB 9
Special feature RDL/Bump:
Only with RDL or Bump
IOT_SOPI_PN rule
Vendor define
Company Width Voltage
Density Protocol
Reserved
Temp grade
Product:
S: Sync
Type:
P: PSRAM
Package code
                                                 APS128XXO-OBx9 OPI/HPI Xccela PSRAM
APM OPI/HPI Xccela PSRAM  Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.2 Apr. 19, 2024  7 of 35 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2022 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
4 Signal Table
All signals are listed in Table 2.